OP \$90.00 1511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RF Micro Devices, Inc.		10/14/2008	CORPORATION: NORTH
RF Micro Devices, Inc.		10/14/2006	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RFMD, LLC
Street Address:	7628 Thorndike Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27409
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1511609	MICRO LINEAR
Registration Number:	1810569	μL
Registration Number:	2985916	μL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)238-2301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-238-2300

Email: jalkove@withrowterranova.com
Correspondent Name: Withrow & Terranova, PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 Regency Forest Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 160

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8867-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Alkove
	TRADEMARK

900118406 REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0103

Signature:	/Jennifer Alkove/
Date:	10/14/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=TMAssign_RFMDLLC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by RF Micro Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignors;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS we are the owner of trademark registration no. 1,511,609 registered November 8, 1988 (MICRO LINEAR), trademark registration no. 1,810,569 registered December 14, 2993 (µ L), and trademark registration no. 2,985,916 registered August 16, 2005 (u L), assigned on September 5, 2008 at reel 003847 frame 0395;

WHEREAS, RFMD, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having a principal place of business at 7628 Thorndike Road, City of Greensboro, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said trademarks, together with any applications and licenses pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, we hereby assign, sell, convey, and transfer these trademarks and all rights associated therewith to the assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

RF Micro Devices, Inc.

10-14-08 Date

RECORDED: 10/14/2008

Suzanne B. Rudy

Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0105